

HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647

. PA(3É.	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "HEIZER CREEK (LETT-ZITZELBERGER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED ON HEIZER CREEK NEAR POCA, (PUTNAM COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/15/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT INTERSTATE 64 AND TRAVEL ON US RT. 25 TO US 2009 JUN 16 AM 11: 06 THEN TRAVEL ALONG US RT. 62 TO COUNTY RT. 27 (HEIZER CREEK ROAD). THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO WV PURCHASING COUNTY ROUTE 27 AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. THE PROJECT IS APPROX. DIVISION 0.2 MILES FARTHER ALONG COUNT RT. 27 ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 6-16-09 984-1115 "55-0693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

04/23/2009	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/2009	BID OPEN	NING TIME 01:	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBITED ATE: LINE EXHIBITED ATE: WEST ATATION REQUIRED ATE OF SUBMITED AT	VIRGINIA CODE 21 VIRGIN	TTEM NUMBER - 1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: MPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTI THAT SUBMITS A BID FO TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF CLOSED PURCHASING AFF ED WITH THE BID AS EV CE WITH THE PROVISION WEST VIRGINIA CODE. CHASING AFFIDAVIT WIT ALIFICATION OF SUCH B HIS CONTRACT IS TO BE AYS AFTER THE NOTICE DTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ER WILL BE CONSIDERED RECTOR OF PURCHASING CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY IF THE MATERIALS OR W ERIOR QUALITY OR DO NS OF THE BID AND CON	ANY SOLICI- ION CONTRACT OR THE WORK F COMPLIANCE FIDAVIT MUST VIDENCE OF NS OF ARTICLE FAILURE TO TH THE BID BID. E PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY D NOTICE TO RESERVES THE UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM NTRACT	
THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA ARBITR INTERE	GHER OF THE U.S AS ESTABLISHED T VIRGINIA CODE ALLING WAGE RATE ATION: ANY REF	ACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OR PUTNAM COUNTY, PU 21-5A, ET,SEQ. S APPLY TO THIS PROJE ERENCES MADE TO ARBIT DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY O CONTAINED IN THIS C	R MINIMUM WAGE JRSUANT ECT.) TRATION OR INTEREST	
SIGNATURE	SEE:H	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE	IDATE	-
TITLE KC	IFEIN			6-16-09



VEZDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1466

DEP14647

PA	GE
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	v ee	E.	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Treacareagasasas	06/16/	2009	lesezzas estas	I o peroception		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME	ER.	ÜNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OR IN PERTAI	ANY AM NING T	ERICA O THI	N INS S CON	TITUT TRACT	E OF ARE	ARCHIT HEREBY	ECTS DOC	CUMENTS		
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VEN KERS'	IDOR I	S REQU ENSATI	IRED TO ON IF SU	PROVIDE ICCESSFU	E JL.	
		THE I			ED BE	LOW W	ILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	IMERCIA ICE OF	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABI UNLE MINI	LITY SS OT MUM A	INSURA HERWIS	L FURNIS NCE PRIO E SPECIF OF INSUR	R TO	**************************************	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS R	ISK -	ALL R	FUL VEND ISK INSU OF THE C	RANCE I	[N	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 00. N LIE OR/MA	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF TERIA	STAT D AS ISH A OF T IN TH CREDI AUTH ONLY NAL O THE 5 L BON	E OF A BID PERF HE AM E FOR T, OR ORIZE LETTE BE A R BUS % BID	WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND TO D R OF C LLOWED INESS BOND,	TOTAL AM IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO CHECKS A PERFORM	SHALL E CCESSFU ND LABO NTRACT. ED CHEO D BY A SS IN T BMITTED JECTS RE NOT ANCE	BE JL DR CK,	
				ROOF	ING S	YSTEM	WILL	BE A REQ		IT	
IGNATURE //a				SEE HE	ERSE SID		MS AND CON LEPHONE	ADITIONS	DA	TE	1 11 29
KC						1			1		6-16-09



HODZEA

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のエーロ 干の

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	A		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/	2009		2 1 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		<u> </u>					<u> Marian da malada da mara tan ara kara</u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2009				BID	ÖР	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	or.							
	REV. 1 *****	1/00 ****	****	* * * * *	* * * * *	(****	***** *	* * *	****	**** 	****	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T	DATE: S ORIO O DETE	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	1/20] FORM E YOU	LO) [IS 1 TO (JR EL:	S ATTAI DBTAIN [GIBIL]	CHE AN ITY	D. YO AVS I	DU MUS DATA N AML		
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL OI MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0 CAN 0 S.OSN)119 : CONTAC 1RE.GC	S NOT CT THE DV	AT AV	TACHEI S OFF:	TO TO T	HE.	
	****	*****	***************************************	;		LICE		* *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * *	*****	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP -B, CH	RING TELLICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING LEX, I	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS F THE	RFORM THOWERE FOR WEST	1 CONT HE WES ED TO A CON VIRO	TRACTINGT VIRGISSUE TRACTOSINIA I	NG SIN TH DRS DIV	WORK I IA CON E CON LICEN ISION LDG. 6	IN THI NTRACT TRACTO NSE MA OF LA	ORS ORS OY B	
	PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDEF EIR B MPLETE	R TO	INCLU	IDE TI		TRA	CTORS	LICEN	7	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	SE #:		WV	0077	228	5		• • •	
				SEERE	ÆRSE SIL		RMS AND CO	NDIT	ONS			
signature 火 c						T	ELEPHONE				DATE	6-16-09
TITLE		FE	íN .			L		T	ADI	ORESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/2009	BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QU	JANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COPY	1 1	WILL BE REQUIRED TORS LICENSE PRIOR RACT.		
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		10.000
& REG "REQU DIVIS	ULATIONS, AND THEST FOR QUOTATIO	TE CODE, PURCHASINE INFORMATION PROV N' ISSUED BY THE P AUTHORITY GOVERNIN	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	S
ANY O	THER SOURCE, VER TERS THE INFORMA IBED IN THE ABOV	DED IN SPECIFICATI BAL OR WRITTEN, WH TION PROVIDED FROM E PARAGRAPH IS VOI	IICH CONTRADICTS I THE SOURCES AS	
COMPL NOTIC PRE-C PROCE	ETED WITHIN 365 E TO PROCEED IS ONSTRUCTION CONF	ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFTE RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRED SPECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A), THE NOTICE TO	
THE C BY CU A TRA PROVI WORKM THE C	ONTRACTOR ARE SUSTOM OF THE RESPONDE GUARANTEE CUSSION, THE WORK, ANSHIP, SHALL UPONTRACTOR BE CON	ALS AND WORKMANSHI BJECT TO THE GUARA	NTEE ESTABLISHE I THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE	
		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE KC		TELEPHONE	DATE	6-16-09
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のエーユ トロ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	(FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:	r	06/16/	2009	Folkerous or econo	Laurence	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF THE	พดอห	NET	TUED	THE FINAL	ACCEDT	ANCE	NOD THE		
		1			LIEVE THE					
					LIGENCE OR				เทก	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE	GUARA	NTEE	PERIOD SH	ALL	
					ENSE OF TH					
	WRITTE		3							
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR					
					IN THE PRO				NS	
					F THE ACCE E NEGLIGEN				,	,
					HE WORK TH					
					BE CORREC					
	AT ITS	- 1								
		(C)			EAR GUARAN					
					EXTENSION		PERF	ORMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT	1			R THE CONT					
	CHDTUE	(D)			S CONCERNI TECHNICAL				BE	
	CONTAI			IN 6 FT IC	IECHNICAL	SECT	LICAI	TONS		
	JOH I I	.,	·							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
					ACT MAY BE				OR	
					THE DIRECT					
					NY OTHER R					
					E CONTRACT AYS WRITTE					
					RECEIPT R				ВҮ	
	TO TER				NECETI I	LWULUI		7: £141 L, \$4;		
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFU	L	
	VENDOR	1								ļ
	D = D 14 T T	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAR	A DIAI	SION	OF HIGHWA	YS	
					ORTATION O THE JOB SI		PMENT	AND		
	CAICKL	(B)	ŧ		AND ALL	ž	ED CO	NSTRUCTIO	M	***************************************
	PERMIT:				PERMITS.	L W D T I/			14	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS: AND: CON LEPHONE	NDITIONS	lr	DATE	
KC	-				1		·····			6-16-09
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

04/23/	'2nna					
		/1/ /2000		n T D	ODENING TIME	01.7004
	U6/	/ 16/2009	00 <u>150</u> 0113000 (5.00000000000000	BID	UPENING TIME	UI:SUPM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO IT	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:	OGA QUANTITY (5) TECH ACCORDANC RECLAMATI DRAINAGE" PLANS & S AND ALL F MADE PROF 17 DRAWIN (6) PAYMEN C6) PAYMEN TAPPLICATI VALUES AS IN THE SP OF PAYMEN THE CONTR APPLICATI (7) APPL FOR PARTI COMPLETED PAYMENT M WORK COMP PERCENT COMPLETED BANKRUPTO BANKRUPTO BANKRUPTO BANKRUPTO BANKRUPTO BANKRUPTO	HNICAL SPENIC ALL WORK TO THE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR FOR PARTICAL PAYMEN THE COMPLETED	CIFICATION NDER THIS E SPECIFIC SAID INCORPORAT CLAUSES COMPLETION CTOR SHALL YMENT WITH EFORE REQU ONS SHALL THE DEP'S MADE WITH YMENT. OR PARTIAL CTOR MAY, IT BASED ON IT BASED UPON IF BASED UPON	IS: CONTRACT S CATIONS PRECREEK (LETT TED HERE IN AND CONDIT S CONTRACT, CAI CONSULT I: FURNISH T I AN ITEMIZ JESTED. TH SE USED FO S INTENT TH IN 60 DAYS PAYMENT: ON A PERIO I THE AMOUN E SUBMITTAL FROM THE AC I UNIT MEAS JPON A LUMP IE VENDOR/C THIS CONTRA	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE -ZITZELSBERGER BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS ANTS, INC. O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT DIC BASIS, SUE T OF WORK THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILE	RE OF TO OF MIT OF OF
	REV. 1/20 PREFERENC		OF DOMEST	IC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
			SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /			er gereggen er	TELEPHONE		DATE A LA Q
SIGNATURE KC						6-16-09
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14647

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE KC. 6-16-09

FEIN



NUNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ZATERIN			INO OF SAL	-L-):::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SING V			F.U.D		FACION: LENVO	
04/23/	~~~~										
BID OPENING DATE	·	06/16/	2009	Daniel Control		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
							131838				
						***************************************	-				ļ
	Α.							ISED DOES NO			
			i			1	1	(.1%) OF THE			
			1		COST OR	i	i				
			1	1	S (\$2,500	1	1				
			1	1			1	S SECTION, T	HE		
					LUE OF TH		.PR	RODUCT AS			
		DELI	VERED	TO T	HE PROJEC	TOR,					
						i	1				
**************************************	В.				F THE PUR						
****				1		f	1	MATERIALS AR			
								IN SUFFICE	ENT		
			1	1	HERWISE A	3	3				į
***************************************		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET CONTR	ACT REQ	UIR	REMENTS.			
				l							
			1			1	1	IN VIOLATIO			
***************************************	1		l	1		I	1	/IL PENALTIE	S		
	PU	KSUANI	IU W	. VA.	CODE SEC	IIUN 5A	- 3-	. 56 •			
	REV. 1	0 /01 /0	7								
	KLV. I	0/01/0	<u>.</u>								
	EXHIBI	т 7					ł				
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS			
	PROJEC	TS				į	ļ				
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5 - 1	9-1 ET., SEQ	. ,		
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRUCTION	, RECON	STR	RUCTION,			1
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAI	NTE	NANCE OF			•
	1		3	I				I \$50,000 AN	•		
								OF STEEL I			1
								000 POUNDS O			***************************************
								ONLY ALUMI			į
	1		i	I				UNITED STAT			1
								TENT PURCHAS	ED		***************************************
	1		1					BE MADE OF			***************************************
	DUMEST	IC ALU	MTNNW	, GLA	SS UR STE	EL, UNL	.⊭SS	THE COST O	۲		-
	1		<u> </u>	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	L NDITIC	ONS		l	
SIGNATURE KC	*			<u></u>	A. C.	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	P	ATE	6-16-09	22,12,125
TITLE		TFE	EIN			·····					
]``						ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	i



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

a-To

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FC	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/						***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:	BACCARDO PARA DE CARGO DE CARG	06/16/	2009	les es es es es es es es es es		BID (OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	R	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT

na n	THE DD	ппист	TO IE	CC TH	AN \$50,000	NP IE	CC THAN	10 000	33
1	•		;		ED IN PUBL	I			
THE STATE OF THE S	JONDO	0. 0				io non	NO TROOL		
***************************************	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ON	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DOM	ESTIC	PRODUCTS	IS FOUN	D
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST I	S UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT I	
	1			Į.	N THE BID				The state of the s
	PRODUC		1	Į.	STIC ALUMI				***************************************
			1	\$	D OR PRODU				
			1	1	S DEFINED	į.			
					OREIGN PROD CTS ARE 30				
1	1		1	I	MADE PROD	1	OKE HIGH	ILK IN	
WARRIED TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	N Z O Z				IMDE I KOD				
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE.	AWARD	OF A CONT	RACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
***************************************	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER	OF TH	E SPENDI	NG UNIT	***************************************
1	Į.		§	1	EXISTS A B	I			
1	\$	-	£	1	EL THAT IS	- 1			
1			1	1	R DOMESTIC				G _[
1	1		}	1	WRITING,	1			
1	1		‡	1	T BID FOR ATE IN THE	1			•
			ł	1	INUM, GLAS	1		AKE	
VARIABLE AND A STATE AND A STA	00, ,	1110 1		72011	INOMY CERC		* *		
ur von			İ						
***************************************	REV. 3	/88				***************************************			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR						***************************************			
World	EXHIBI	T 9				***************************************			
***************************************	NOTICE	Enn .	COLLAN	C .	A OK MOUR EROS		OF COMOT	DUOTTON	
1	PROJEC		1	LE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENI	UP LUNSI	KULIIUN	***
NATIONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	ROJEC	I ADDI	. AUF			**************************************			
\$ 1 m	THE AR	CHITE	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AG	ENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRED	
1			ſ	4	ING SCHEDU			, -	***************************************
					DDENDA FOR			S:	
			WARRIED BANKS			1			
		50.000000000000000000000000000000000000		L SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE KC			444,455 455 155 16		iki kalangan kanala ing kalancan kalanda ing kanala da kanala sa kalania kanala	LEPHONE		DATE	6-16-09
TITLE		[1	EIN				ADD	DEEC CHANCE	
							ADL	ness Change	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P-F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/2009						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/	2009	·	BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1)					ARE THE ADDEND	
1	ı	I	}	\$	CURED DRAWING	1
	I	ATIONS FOR	ł	1	IE ADDENDUM AN	D
l l	I	ì	ì	- 1	N THE STATE	
1	ı	1	(SINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	LSU
1		NTRACT IS	į.	INE STA	IE AGENCY FUR	
(2)	THE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE AI	DENDUM	TO ALL	
					EXTEND THE BID	
i i	NG DATE				RECEIVED BY TH	
l		FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR 1	TO THE BID	
OPENI	NG DATE	•				
					(NOWLEDGED BY	
					CHASING DIVISI	ON.
1 3		ES AND REG				
	DOM DOC	DING DOCUM	!			
	I	T IS ISSUE	ł	1	MAY BE FOR AN	
		ID OPENING	1	1		
			TINE AND	UK DAIL	•	
REV.	11/96					
		***************************************				***************************************
EXHIB	IT 10			ļ		
			REQUIS	NOITIS	NO.: .DEP14647	•••
ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT	**************************************		
ADDEN	DUM(S)		ADE THE NE	CESSAR	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO ETC.	1
		***************************************			``	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L SEE:RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS:AND:CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	z i gasenne andooriaabild		a nja aratika aratika aratika aratika aratika baratika baratika baratika baratika baratika baratika baratika b	ELEPHONE		DATE / // 0.9
TITLE KC		IN				6-16-09
	Įrc.	***			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		I EH	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2000		DID		OPENING TIME		03.7054	
UNE		VTITY	UOP	CAT			OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	V [11 Y	00"	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:							
		. /							•	
	NO. 1	.V								
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •		****			,		
	NO. 3		• •							
	NO. 4		• •		\$					
	NO. 5									
							HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE		
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO BE M	Y VERBAL ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV	Υ		
					L IS NOT			LO		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE				
	1.01	len (John	m	(1)		SIGNATURE			
	Caup	antec		ecla		()	COMPANY			
		61	6-0	Ĵ	• • • • • • • •		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96				·			:	
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	миѕт	BE S	UBMITTED	то:				
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON			i	
	ı			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE K	0					TELEPHONE		DATE	6-16-09	
TITLE		FE	in	***			ADDRESS CHA	.l	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NUDDAR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009

BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/	2009	·	BID O	PENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	}	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BUILDIN 2019 WA		TREET, EAST				
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	1 !	1	I		CE OF	
	BUYER:		CB-23				TO ANTICO
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14647				The state of the s
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/16/200	9			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM				
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		NG YOUR BID		IS NECESSA	RY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING J	HIS QUOTE:					
	Kandy Car	penter.	304-984-1	!!5	304-543	-1724	
		(\$EF.0E	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND COME	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	D	- SPLENC		PHONE	AD IVING	DATE	6-16-09
TITLE		EIN			400000	CHANGE	TO DE NOTED ADOVE

Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Requisition # **DEP14647**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u> INC.

Address: <u>P.O Box 13015 Sissonville</u> WV 25360

DI ZNI 994-1115

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Section 19			
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 5000 00
1.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	7.3.	\$ 5,000.00
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 5000.00
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.3.	9,000
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
2 0	-	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 1.000.00
3.0	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	1.3.	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 18,000.00
4 1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 18,000,00
4.1	1	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.2	100	"Temporary Construction Entrance" per linear foot.	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.3	250	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 44.60	\$ 11,000.00
5.0	3,000	"Revegetation," per plan acre.		\$ 12,000.00
6.0	9	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
7.1	3,200		\$ 27.00	\$ 86,400.00
7.2	1,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.		\$ 34,000.00
7.3	240	"24-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00
7.4	80	"36-inch HDPE," per linear foot		\$ 560.00
7.5	5	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 400	\$ 30,000.00
8.1	3,400	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.		\$ 13,600.00
8.2	4,000	"Toe Drains," per ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00
9.1	17	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
9.2	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.		\$ 13,000.00
12.0	500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 3,50	\$ 1,750.00
				_
				<u> </u>

****		 ₩ TOTAL	*************************************	s 459, 270.6

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name Appenter Reclamation INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0693493 Address: P.D Box 13015 City: Sissanuille State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1715
Contractor Name. Appender Keckminion INC 12x12500 Phone: 304-984-1715 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1715 Email address: RCARPenio3@Aoc.com
City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: SOT 181.
City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 2300 Aoc. Com Fax No.: 304 984 2770 E-mail address: RCARPEN 103@ Aoc. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(P Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following ontions, follow the instructions for that option,
I, helly causentes, have the express authority to certify that:
date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 6-16-09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

	•
Part D. Contractor Name: Carpenter Redamation Suc If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or	
Contractor Name: Carpenter Redamation Contractor Name:	•
If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies require.	following
 Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.); 	
 All Directors; 	
 All persons performing a function similar to a Director; 	
 Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in you 	ir pusiness;

Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML

reclamation project is being conducted.

Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



NOCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

P	٩G	E		è	
			_		
		•			
		_1	ļ		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

0E /2/ /	21400.0000000000000		IIVIS OF SAL		140386134103	SHIP	V IM	<u> </u>	.О.В.	30 00	THEIGHLIERMS
05/26/2009 BID OPENING DATE:		06/16/	2000		<u> </u>		PID	OPENING	TIME	014	:30PM
fecces escape escape escape	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			CAT	0.0000000000	Promise Control				U I	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO		ITEM NU	MREH	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	ADDE	MDUM	NO.	1 ****	*****	*****	€ **	
								DRAINAGE		Г	
								TS AND PRE-BID		.	
	KESULI	THO LK	UII IN	E 05/	13/0	7 MAR	EDATUKY	LKE-PID	MEELING	7.	
	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	D.						
1			DATE	AND T	IME	REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	06/16/0)9	
	AT 1:3	O PM.						VANIA MARIA MA		***************************************	
	*****	*****	* * * * *	***	NO O	THER	CHANGES	S *****	******	€ * *	
11 LE 10 LE											
voirile accessore and											
outure and the second											

ttora-vastita											
esser-											

0001		-	JB		962-	73			5	<i>t/</i>	459,270.00
	DECL VW	T TON.	DECT	притт	ON O	E 1 A K	ID & OTL	ER PROP		-	191,010,
	KEGLAN	WITON	KESI	OKAII	יט אוט	r LAN	וט א טור	IEK PKUP	EKITES		

										-	
5000000000000000000000000 /				oge on	JEDOE O	NE END T	ERMS AND CO	Mertione		40000000	
SIGNATURE /		/			venor o		PER EDUCATE		, / /5 DA	ATE.	/ // ^9
TITLE D	my.	Carpi	enter	, , , , , , , ,	10 -		1 30	04 9841			6-16-09
Presid	dent	//	550	693	473			AD	DRESS CHAN	GES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14647 Project: Helzen Creck (Lett-2.tzelsbayes	Bid Date: 6/16/09) Orawaye Pre-Bid Date: 5/15/09
Name: BARRIE FOS TER Company: EAGUE CONTRACTURE Address: 1911 WIMFIELD RI WIMFIELD WIV 252). Address: 1675 old Tump to Rd
Phone #: 304-352-7781 Fax # : 304-755-3150 Email :	Phone# : 765-5317 Fax # : 765-5389 Email :
Name: DAU, DAU, DEWM! Company: GREEN MOUNTAINCE Address: 511 501 57600 Chas, WU 253	Name: Robbie Church Company: <u>TUDE #132</u> Address: <u>2310 South Fayette</u> St Beckley, WV
Phone #: 304 925 0255 Fax # : 925-9236 Email : Jody May e Mol Co	Fax # : 304-253-6899
Name: LESUE BOLEN Company: ASPEN (ORP. Address: 2400 RHER DR. DWIELS: WV 25632	11112000
Phone #: 304-763-4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: 160/en@aspen-golf.0	WV.25360 Phone#: $304-984-1725$ Fax #: $304-984-0074$ Email: $None$
BRIAN BERNATOWICZ Name: <u>BOWLTEL UP TUR</u> COMPANY: <u>COMETRIC UP TUR</u> Address: <u>P.O. BOX</u> 243 STUPPON, WV 26436	Name: D.W. Donie/Or Company: Wayne Concrete Ca, Inc Address: PO. Box 3412 Barboursville WV 255061
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : Email :	Phone#: 3041-736-5828 Fax #: 3041-736-1364 Email: Swampbranch@AOL.Com

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ #	: 14647 Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzebberger)	Bid Date: 6/16/09
	- 181208 Creek (LEM-2172-66) ry ry L	PAINAGE PIE-BIU Dale: 0/13/09
Name : Company: Address:		Name: Ann Wardwill Company: EASTERN ARROW Address: Po Box Alos CHARLESTON W
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 472-4790 304 472-8949 Jason cohres Bynhow, com	ZSX4 Phone#: 304.414.0255 Fax #: 0256 Email: 0256
Name : Company: Address:	RALPH MILLER ROHECO CORP 154 CLARKSBURG RJ BUCKHANNEN. WV	Name: OFORGE FRESHOUR Company: EASLE EXAVATION INC. Address: POBOX 218 KENNA WV 75748
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-472-4790 304-472- 39 49	Phone# : 304 372-4378 Fax # : 304 372-4378 Email : AONE
Name : Company: Address:	Dean Raynes Roynes & Sons Excavation Rf 62 Box 438 Eleanor, WV 25070	Name: BRADW: SEMAN EXCAVATING Address: BTI BOX 190 LiberTy 25124
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-586-2535 304-586-2535 Wego extreme @ yahoo.com	Phone# : 304 586 3736 Fax # : 304 586 3736 Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Garcie Marker Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson Rd Sc. Chas	Name: Math Courter Company: alea Harbers Address: 420 Blake RL Note: W 25143
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-744-0598	Phone#: 304-731-0030 Fax #: 304-755-9197 Email: Coulter. James @cleartyrbos. Co

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :		Bid	Date:	6/16/09
Project:	Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsber	ee) Pre-Bi	T	5/15/09
	Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsber Drainage	,,,,		<u> </u>
	,			•
	Mike Jarrett	Name :	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Mountain Hans Property Inc.	Company:		
Address:	305 34th 5t	Address: _		
	Charleston WV 25304	-		
Phone #.	304-545-0408	To 7	·····	
	304-925-4032	Phone#:		
• •	mike yasrett 1805 @ yahoo. com	Fax # :		
EMATT:	paire Jaster 1805 & Jarou. Co	Email : _		
Name :	Randy Carpater	Name :		•
Company:	Carpater Roclanation	Company:		
Address:	PO BOX /30/5	Address:		•
	Sissonulle, 40	Addicas.		
	7 5 360	None-		
Phone #:	304-9841115	Phone# :	A	
Fax # :	984-2770	Fax # :		
Email :		Email :		
				,
Name :		Name : _		
Company:		Company: _		
Address:		Address: _		
•		WARRING	***************************************	
Dhone ii		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Phone #: Fax # :		Phone# : _		
Email :		Fax # : _		
EMALL:		Email : _		
Name :		Name :		
Company:		Company:		
Address:		Address:		
		the same section of the same based based to be a section of the same based on the sa		
		Manufacture .		
Phone #:		Phone# : _		,
Fax # :_		Fax # :		
Email : _	<u>:</u>	Email :	v	

RFQ # DEP 14647 Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Addendum #1

- Item 1: Section 7.2.1; First sentence, change the sentence "Stone shall be hard durable non calcareous rock." to read "Stone shall be a hard durable rock." Use of limestone rock will be permitted except for the aggregate used in mine seals. Stone used in mine seals will remain as stated in section 9.2.2, hard, durable non calcareous rock.
- Item 2: Q) Does the toe drain have to be hammered into the rock?
 - A) No, the toe drain will go down to the rock.
- Item 3: Q) Does the temporary road stay in?
 - A) No
- Item 4: Q) Can the pipe that goes under the road be open cut?

 A) The WVDOH will need to issue a permit to remove and replace the pipe. The permit application has been applied for. Method of installation and any time restrictions will be addressed in the permit.
- Item 5: Q) Is the riprap channel two (2) feet in thickness?
 - A) Yes, as shown on the plans.
- Item 6: Q) Is the driveway the access to the site?
 A) Yes, as shown on the plans, sheet E6
- Item 7: Q) Do we have right of entry?
 A) Yes, as shown on the plans
- Item 8: Q) Where does the waste material go?
 A) In the hollow, as shown on the plans, sheet E5
- Item 9: Q) Are there any provisions in the plans to replace the concrete in the driveway?

 A) No
- Item 10: Q) Is the Zitzelsberger site the place where the pipe crosses the road?

 A) Yes
- Item 11: Q) Is the driveway culvert a separate pay item? (Zitzelsberger site)
 A) Yes
- Item 12: Q) How many cubic yards of unclassified excavation are estimated?

 A) 3400 cubic yards as shown in the Bid Sheet

			NEQ.F.0#
	BID BOND		- 017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the undersigned, _		
of		_ as Principal	
			xisting under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in	the City of	_, as Surety, a	are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s			
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and se	verally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, exe	ecutors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	tion is such that whereas the Principa	al has submitte	d to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and mad	de a part herec	of, to enter into a contract in writing for
			
NOW THEREFORE,			
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds are agreement created by the acceptance of sa force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation	and the Principal shall enter into a cor nd insurance required by the bid or pr aid bid, then this obligation shall be no I and agreed that the liability of the So as herein stated.	oposal, and sh ull and void, ot urety for any ar	herwise this obligation shall remain in full nd all claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value received way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension.	, hereby stipulates and agrees that the of the time within which the Obligee r	ne obligations on may accept suc	of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and se	als, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be aff	ixed hereunto and these presents to l	be signed by th	neir proper officers, this
day of	, 20,		
Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Principal)
	lad		(waite of Frincipal)
_	ilache	Ву	(Must be President or
\int_{a}^{b}	Attached		Vice President)
All			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Attorney with Raised Surety Corporate Name of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Signature of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety Corporate Name of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in writing for with the bid or proposal, and shall in all outlier to a proposal, and shall in all outlier to a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all outlier to a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all outlier to a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all outlier to a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other to a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (C) of (D) (E) as Principal, and (F) of (G) (H) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of (I) with its principal office in the City of (J) as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (K) (\$ (L)) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
Affininum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Surety Seal function of Surety Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Seal of Surety Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said Surety waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seal to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (N) day of (O) (Name of Principal) (R) By (Name of Principal) (R) (Name of Surety)		The Condition of the above obli				
this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Stignature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. The Surety Seal must be reineted, hereby stipulates and agrees that the liability	Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for				
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly uniderstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affitzed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this _(N)day of		(IAT)				
Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall be any other bods and shall be any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall be any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall be any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null a						
Vear Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected				
Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Title of person signing Raised Corporate Name of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Title Surety seal seal seal seal seal seal seal seal						
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. The Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. Other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affitixed hereto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this						
(R) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (I) Title (U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid	other respects perform the agreement cree this obligation shall be null and void, oth force and effect. It is expressly understorage to surety for any and all claims hereunder amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety for value received, obligations of said Surety and its bond stany extension of time within which the Courty does hereby waive notice of any IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princhands and seals, and such of them as are seals to be affixed hereto and these presenthis (N) day of (O)	cated by the acceptance of said bid then herwise this obligation shall remain in full bod and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal dhereby stipulates and agrees that the shall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid: and said such extension. Incipal and Surety have hereunto set their ecorporations have caused their corporate ents to be signed by their proper officers,			
(R) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety)		Principal Corporate Seal				
(Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety)		(P)	(Name of Principal)			
(U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety) (W)		(22)	(Must be President or Vice President)			
(U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety) (W)						
(Name of Surety)			•			
		Surety Corporate Seal				
	•					

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Ke
STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpentes, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of appenter keclamation www.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Carpenter Reclamation Live</u> . (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name
Date: 6-16-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of June 2009
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

____u50

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

affirms and acknowledges the i	information in this	affidavit and is in	compliance with	n the requirements a	s stated.
\sim	/ //	1.	//		
Vendor's Name:	ites Kont	Amother.	Suc.		
				1 .1 .0	
Authorized Signature:	Illey (Peles	outle	Date:	6-14-09	
, 104 L. 1					

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor

Date: 19-Jan-20:6

Applicant Violator Sys:em Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :08:20:59 Page: 1

(140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

Total	Number:	

. ♣

Entity		Name	Desc Code	Begla Dat :	End Date	Pot. Own.	Hold Code
140616	Carpenter, Carpenter,	KELLEY	PRS SH	1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989	:	50%	
140617	CARPENTER, CARPENTER,	Mary Mary	VP SH	1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989		50%	

Current Information K. Carpenter 6/16/09

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# 14647

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,		signed, <u>Carpenter Reclam</u>	I, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc		
of <u>PO Box 13015 S</u>	issonville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company		
	rant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corpo				
South Dakota with its princip	pal office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in t	ne penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,		
	ntly and severally bind ourselves, our h				
	ove obligation is such that whereas the		-		
Department of Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to a	enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP14647, Heizer Creek (L	.ett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage in Putn	am County VVV , according	ig to plans and specifications.		

NOW THEREFORE,					
hereto and shall furnish any othe agreement created by the accept	accepted and the Principal shall enter in r bonds and insurance required by the tance of said bid, then this obligation sh inderstood and agreed that the liability	bid or proposal, and shall in all be null and void, otherwis	all other respects perform the		
way impaired or affected by any of waive notice of any such extension	e received, hereby stipulates and agree extension of the time within which the C on. F, Principal and Surety have hereunto	bligee may accept such bid	, and said Surety does hereby		
	s to be affixed hereunto and these pres		-		
12th day of June		ents to be signed by their pr	oper onicers, this		
Principal Corporate Seal		By Kelly	mation Name of Principal) Must be President or Vice President)		
		President	(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety (Company Name of Surety)		
		Sheila McCormick	McCornick Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

3S

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate scal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.